

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 17-6133, Version: 1

A Resolution by the Coral Gables Advisory Board on Disability Affairs recommending that the City of Coral Gables develop a citywide incentive program recognizing businesses and organizations in the City that have demonstrated a commitment to the principles of inclusion and that have enhanced opportunities for disabled persons to fully and effectively participate in everyday community life.

One of the purposes of the Coral Gables Advisory Board on Disability Affairs is to advise and provide input to City staff regarding matters affecting individuals with disabilities in the City, in an effort to support full inclusion and accommodations.

On June 7, 2017, the Board amended the resolutions passed in May's Board meeting, as presented:

A motion was made by Mr. Sando to amend the resolutions passed in May's Board meeting, as presented. They were seconded by Mrs. Sowers and passed unanimously.

A Resolution by the Coral Gables Advisory Board on Disability Affairs recommends that the City of Coral develop a citywide incentive program recognizing businesses and organizations in the City that have demonstrated a commitment to the principles of inclusion and that have enhanced opportunities for disabled persons to fully and effectively participate in everyday community life.